DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 A+DOCUMENTS 2024-1010660

08/02/2024 09:04 AM

Pgs=2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER PER NRS 239B.030.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested by:

Grantor, KRISTINE E. BUDNICK

When Recorded Mail Document to and Mail tax statements to: BUDNICK FAMILY TRUST 1346 Saratoga Street Minden, NV 89423

**APN: 1420-29-301-004** SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

KRISTINE E. BUDNICK, a single woman, without consideration, does hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim all right, title and interest to the BUDNICK FAMILY TRUST, dated October 31, 2023, KRISTINE E. BUDNICK, as Trustee, the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

Parcel 14-B as shown on that certain parcel map #1018 for Tony Avanzino, recorded April 30, 1986 in Book 496, Page 5949, as Document No. 386624.

Commonly known as: 2860 Heybourne Road, Minden, NV 89423, Minden, NV 89423.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

WITNESS my hand this 31st day of July 2023.

KRISTINE E. BUDNICK

STATE OF NEVADA ) CARSON CITY )

On this 31st day of July 2023 before me, Melinda McConnell-Kelly, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>KRISTINE E. BUDNICK</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MELINDA MCCONNELL-KELLY Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 21-4679-02 My Appt. Expires 05-19-2025

Prepared by: Melinda McConnell-Kelly-411 W. Third St., Suite 1, Carson City, NV -775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP20217134964

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-29-301-004	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Uscant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) $\Box$ Condo/Twnhse d) $\Box$ 2-4 Plex	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING: \$ 12 124
e) ☐ Apt. Bldg f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES: Sust ORAR
i) Other	
o m . IVI . (G. I. D.) . CD	
<ol> <li>Total Value/Sales Price of Property:</li> <li>Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop</li> </ol>	erty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer	er of title to or from a trust without consideration if a
Certificate of trust is presented at the tim	e of transfer
	00.0/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00</u> %
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is c	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
_ \ \	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally hable for any additional
amount owed. Signature While Bucheck	Capacity grantor-trustee
Signature Signature	Capacity Capacity
Signature	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kristine E. Budnick	Print Name: Kristine E. Budnick-Trustee
Address: 1346 Saratoga Street	Address: 1346 Saratoga Street
City: Minden	City: Minden
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>
GOVER LYNAMED GOVERNOUS DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: A+ Documents	Escrow #
Address: 411 W. Third Street, Suite 1	
City: Carson City State: NV	Zip: 89703
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	